
UČENCI 1-5

ALEKS KOŽELJ OŠ Petrovče

NEJC KOŠENINA OŠ Petrovče

LUKA KRČMAR OŠ Petrovče

URBAN ZAVASNIK OŠ Petrovče

MIHA ŠORN OŠ Petrovče

LAN STEPIŠNIK OŠ Petrovče

BRIN KUNSTELJ OŠ Šempeter

NEJC KOLENC OŠ Šempeter

RENE HEDL OŠ Griže

NEJC ŠALAMON OŠ Griže

JAKOB ARTNJAK OŠ Prebold

MATIJA FONDA 
RUTAR

OŠ Prebold

GAŠER PAUNOVIČ OŠ Prebold

BINE ŽLIČAR OŠ Žalec

TIAN JUSTIN OŠ Žalec

UČENKE 1-5

LARA VUHERER OŠ Petrovče

AISHA AKAMBA OGOREVC OŠ Petrovče

ZLATIJA KALEŠIČ OŠ Petrovče

MANJA VODEB OŠ Petrovče

LUNA DOBOVIČNIK OŠ Petrovče

TINA UDRIH OŠ Šempeter

IZA ROZMAN OŠ Šempeter

IZA PODVRATNIK OŠ Griže

ZOJA FIJAVŽ OŠ Griže

HANA PIHLAR OŠ Griže

MARINA BANFIČ OŠ Prebold

NIKA KLOVAR OŠ Žalec

UČENKE 6-9

KAJA PLANINŠEK OŠ Petrovče

JULIJA ARZENŠEK ŠINIK OŠ Petrovče

EMA ERJAVEC OŠ Petrovče

ADELAIDA RAMIČ OŠ Petrovče

ANA JAVORNIK OŠ Petrovče

KARMEN RANDL OŠ Šempeter

IZA ŠTOJS OŠ Šempeter

SARA VUČAJNK OŠ Šempeter

LUCIJA ŽNIDAR OŠ Šempeter

MARUŠA MASTNAK OŠ Griže

INA LESKOŠEK OŠ Griže

ZARJA SAGADIN OŠ Prebold

EVA ZALOŽNIK OŠ Frana Kranjca 
Celje

LANA NOVAK OŠ Žalec

UČENCI 6-9

MIHA OSOLIN OŠ Petrovče

MAKS MAZZONI OŠ Petrovče

MATIC NAREKS OŠ Petrovče

ALEKSANDER 
ŠINIK ARZENŠEK

OŠ Petrovče

MATEVŽ 
BOŠTJANČIČ

OŠ Petrovče

ANEJ SVRŽNJAK OŠ Petrovče

NEJC ZAVASNIK OŠ Petrovče

BLAŽ MANDELC OŠ Petrovče

VASJA PETRAK 
ZAJC

OŠ Petrovče

ROK ARZENŠEK OŠ Petrovče

ŽIGA VUČAJNK OŠ Šempeter

VID DIVJAK OŠ Šempeter

TOMAŽ PERTOVT OŠ Šempeter

LOVRO UDRIH OŠ Šempeter

MIHA FATUR OŠ Griže

JURIJ KRALJ OŠ Prebold

JAKOB FLIS OŠ Prebold

DAVID RIBIČ OŠ Prebold

BRIN 
ZAGORIČNIK

OŠ Prebold

TEJ ZUPANEC OŠ Prebold

TAJ HOHKRAUT OŠ Frana Kranjca 
Celje

DOMEN 
HOHNJEC

OŠ Polzela

GAŠPER 
SREBOČAN 
ČEBELA

II OŠ Celje

PJOTR KOLKA

ROŽLE VYBIHAL OŠ Žalec

SAŠA MATOVIČ 
KOSSAR

OŠ Žalec

UČENKE ABSOLUTNA

ANA LESKOŠEK OŠ Griže

UČENCI ABSOLUTNA

BRIN VOVK PETROVSKI OŠ Griže

DEJAN JOVANOVIČ OŠ Lava Celje

JAKA GAČNIK ZUPANC OŠ Griže



1 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto
1. ALEKS KOŽELJ(Petrovče) 2/0 2/0 2/1 1.
2. RENE HEDL(Griže) 0/2 2/0 2/0 2.
3. GAŠPER PAUNOVIČ(Prebold) 0/2 0/2 0/2 4.
4. LUKA KRČMAR(Petrovče) 1/2 0/2 2/0 3.

2 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto
1. BRIN KUNSTELJ(Šempeter) 2/0 2/0 2/0 1.
2. JAKOB ARTNJAK(Prebold) 0/2 2/0 2/0 2.
3. NEJC ŠALAMON(Griže) 0/2 0/2 0/2 4.
4. URBAN ZAVASNIK(Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 2/0 3.

4 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. NEJC KOLENC(Šempeter) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. NEJC KOŠENINA (Petrovče) 0/2 2/0 2.
3. TIAN JUSTIN (Žalec) 0/2 0/2 3.

3 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. BINE ŽLIČAR(Gotovlje) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. LAN STEPIŠNIK(Petrovče) 0/2 1/2 3.
3. MIHA ŠORN(Petrovče) 0/2 2/1 2.

4.

1.

2.

3.

UČENCI 1-5 RAZRED

1.mesto NEJC KOLENC (OŠ Šempeter)

2.mesto BRIN KUNSTELJ (OŠ Šempeter)

3.mesto BINE ŽLIČAR (POŠ Gotovlje)

3.mesto ALEKS KOŽELJ (OŠ Petrovče)

ALEKS KOŽELJ

JAKOB ARTNJAK
MIHA ŠORN

NEJC KOLENC
BINE ŽLIČAR

RENE HEDL

NEJC KOŠENINA

BRIN KUNSTELJ

BRIN KUNSTELJ

BINE ŽLIČAR

NEJC KOLENC

ALEKS KOŽELJ

BRIN KUNSTELJ

NEJC KOLENC

NEJC KOLENC



1 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. IZA PODVRATNIK(Griže) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. LARA VUHERER(Petrovče) 0/2 Wo
3. ZLATIJA KALEŠIČ (Petrovče) 0/2 Wo

2 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. NIKA KLOVAR(Gotovlje) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. LUNA DOBOVIČNIK(Petrovče) 0/2 2/0 2.
3. IZA ROZMAN (Šempeter) 0/2 0/2 3.

4 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. AISHA AKAMBA OGOREVC (Petrovče) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. HANA PIHLAR (Griže) 0/2 2/0 2.
3. MARINA BANFIČ (Prebold) 0/2 0/2 3.

3 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. TINA UDRIH(Šempeter) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. MANJA VODEB(Petrovče) 0/2 1/2 3.
3. ZOJA FIJAVŽ(Griže) 0/2 2/1 2.

4.

1.

2.

3.

UČENKE 1-5 RAZRED

1.mesto NIKA KLOVAR (POŠ Gotovlje)

2.mesto IZA PODVRATNIK (OŠ Griže)

3.mesto TINA UDRIH (OŠ Šempeter)

3.mesto AISHA AKAMBA OGOREVC (OŠ Petrovče)

NIKA KLOVAR

HANA PIHLAR

LUNA DOBOVIČNIK

TINA UDRIH
AISHA AKAMBA OGOREVC

ZOJA FIJAVŽ

MANJA VODEB

IZA PODVRATNIK

NIKA KLOVAR

TINA UDRIH

AISHA AKAMBA OGOREVC

IZA PODVRATNIK

NIKA KLOVAR

IZA PODVRATNIK

NIKA KLOVAR



1 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. ZARJA SAGADIN(Prebold) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. LUCIJA ŽNIDAR(Šempeter) 0/2 2/1 2.
3. KAJA PLANINŠEK(Petrovče) 0/2 1/2 3.

2 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto
1. JULIJA ARZENŠEK ŠINIK(Petrovče) 2/0 2/0 2/0 1.
2. ADELAIDA RAMIČ(Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 2/0 3.
3. SARA VUČAJNK (Šempeter) 0/2 2/0 2/0 2.
4. EVA ZALOŽNIK(Frana Kranjca) 0/2 0/2 0 4.

4 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto
1. LANA NOVAK(Žalec) w.o. w.o. w.o.
2. EMA ERJAVEC (Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 3.
3. INA LESKOŠEK (Griže) 2/0 2/0 1.
4. KARMEN RANDL(Šempeter) 2/0 0/2 2.

3 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. MARUŠA MASTNAK(Griže) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. IZA ŠTOJS (Šempeter) 0/2 2/0 2.
3. ANA JAVORNIK(Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

UČENKE 6-9 RAZRED

1.mesto MARUŠA MASTNAK (Griže)

2.mesto ZARJA SAGADIN(Prebold)

3.mesto INA LESKOŠEK (Griže)

3.mesto JULIJA ARZENŠEK ŠINIK(Petrovče)

ZARJA SAGADIN

MARUŠA MASTNAK
KARMEN RANDL

ZARJA SAGADIN

MARUŠA MASTNAK
INA LESKOŠEK

SARA VUČAJNK
IZA ŠTOJS

JULIJA ARZENŠEK ŠINIK

MARUŠA MASTNAK

INA LESKOŠEK

ZARJA SAGADIN

MARUŠA MASTNAK

JULIJA ARZENŠEK ŠINIK

LUCIJA ŽNIDAR



1 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto
1. DOMEN HOHNJEC(Polzela) 2/0 2/0 2/0 1.
2. MATEVŽ BOŠTJANČIČ (Petrovče) 0/2 2/1 2/0 2.
3. ALEKSANDER ŠINIK ARZENŠEK(Petrovče) 0/2 1/2 2/0 3.
4. SAŠA MATOVIČ KÖSSAR (Žalec) 0/2 0/2 0/2 4.

2 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto
1. MIHA FATUR(Griže) 2/0 2/0 2/0 1.
2. MAKS MAZZONI (Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 0/2 4.
3. ROŽLE VYBIHAL(Žalec) 0/2 2/0 1/2 3.
4. TAJ HOHKRAUT (Frana Kranjca) 0/2 2/0 2/1 2.

4 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. JURIJ KRALJ(Prebold) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. ROK ARZENŠEK (Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 3.
3. LOVRO UDRIH(Šempeter) 0/2 2/0 2.

3 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. TOMAŽ PERTOVT(Šempeter) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. BRIN ZAGORIČNIK (Prebold) 0/2 0/2 3.
3. VASJA PETRAK ZAJC(Petrovče) 0/2 2/0 2.

4.

1.

3.

UČENCI 6-9 RAZRED

1.mesto DOMEN HOHNJEC(OŠ Polzela)

2.mesto MIHA FATUR (OŠ Griže)

3.mesto TOMAŽ PERTOVT (OŠ Šempeter)

3.mesto JURIJ KRALJ (OŠ Prebold)

5. SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. NEJC ZAVASNIK(Petrovče) 2/1 2/0 1.
2. BLAŽ MANDELC (Petrovče) 1/2 2/1 2.
3. DAVID RIBIČ(Prebold) 0/2 1/2 3.

6. SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. ANEJ SVRŽNJAK(Petrovče) 2/0 2/1 1.
2. ŽIGA VUČAJNK(Šempeter) 0/2 0/2 3.
3. JAKOB FLIS(Prebold) 1/2 2/0 2.

7. SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. GAŠPER SREBOČAN ČEBELA(II OŠ Celje) 2/0 2/0 1.
2. TEJ ZUPANEC (Prebold) 0/2 0/2 3.
3. MATIC NAREKS (Petrovče) 0/2 2/0 2.

8. SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto
1. PJOTR KOLKA 2/0 2/1 1.
2. MIHA OSOLIN (Petrovče) 0/2 0/2 3.
3. VID DIVJAK (Šempeter) 1/2 2/0 2.

2.

DOMEN HOHNJEC

LOVRO UDRIH

VID DIVJAK

NEJC ZAVASNIK
GAŠPER SREBOČAN ČEBELA

MATIC NAREKS

JAKOB FLIS

TOMAŽ PERTOVT

JURIJ KRALJ

TAJ HOHKRAUT

MATEVŽ BOŠTJANČIČ

ANEJ SVRŽNJAK
PJOTR KOLKA

BLAŽ MANDELC

VASJA PETRAK ZAJC

MIHA FATUR

NEJC ZAVASNIK

JURIJ KRALJ

DOMEN HOHNJEC

GAŠPER SREBOČAN ČEBELA

TOMAŽ PERTOVT

PJOTR KOLKA

VASJA PETRAK ZAJC

MIHA FATUR

JURIJ KRALJ

DOMEN HOHNJEC

MIHA FATUR

TOMAŽ PERTOVT

MIHA FATUR

DOMEN HOHNJEC

DOMEN HOHNJEC



UČENCI ABSOLUTNO

4 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. Mesto

1. BRIN VOVK PETROVSKI (OŠ Griže) 2/0 2/0 1. MESTO

2. DEJAN JOVANOVIČ (OŠ Lava) 0/2 2/0 2. MESTO

3. JAKA GAČNIK ZUPANC (OŠ Griže) 0/2 0/2 3. MESTO



UČENKE ABSOLUTNO

ANA LESKOŠEK (OŠ Griže) 1. MESTO



EKIPNO

2 SKUPINA 1. 2. 3. 4. Mesto

1. OŠ GRIŽE 3/1 3/0 3/0 1. MESTO

2. OŠ ŠEMPETER 1/3 3/1 2/3 3. MESTO

3. OŠ PREBOLD 0/3 1/3 2/3 4. MESTO

4. OŠ PETROVČE 0/3 3/2 3/2 2. MESTO


